
Shri Cangadhar Sahoo,oAS
State Noda1 0fficer{MDM)
State PrtteCt Management UnI{MDM}&
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S&ME(MDM)•\
To

All Collectors

Sub: Release of MDM- MME funds for School, Block & District level for the
year 20'16-17.

MadamiSir,

I am directed to convey the release for an expenditure not exceeding to

Rs.3,7'1 ,12,0681- (Rupees Three crores, seventy-one lakhs, twelve thousand,

sixty-eight) only in favour of 30 districts as per statement enclosed for MME

component for the year 2016-17 on MDM Programme.

1. The amount now released is to be spent only for the purpose for which
it is sanctioned i.e. towards MME (at School, Block & District level)
under MDM Programme for the year 2016-17.

2. lt is requested to all DEos to e{ransfer the funds to schools & Blocks
within 7 days to avoid any delay.

3. Opening balance as on 01.04.2016 shown by the districts,50%
unspent balance has been adjusted from this release order & may be
utilised under MDM Programme during 20.16-,1 7.

4. The Utilisation Certificate for the said released amount is to be
submitted by '1"1 April, 2017 to the undersigned.

A • B’ †
SchoO:&Mass Eln.Deptt.

Memo No. 9]l rcevu,ot. ott 
f 
a*l>oi

Copy along with the copies of the enclosures
Education Officers for information & necessary action.

r(MDM)&
Secretary to Govt.

Distnct

cer(MDM)&
int Secretary to Govt.

cOrrd...P/2

School&Mass Educa•œon Department,od sha,State prolect Management un"(MDM),SRC Bu•a ding•Œ lst Floo‚ç Unt•\ •A Bhubaneswar l
Off:0674•] 2393923•Œ2396903,E•] ma•a :snomdm@nlc in

"Nutrition for Education"

Yours
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Education Officers for information & necessary action

Memo No. O]3 rceuv, ot. o
Copy along with the copie

Addl. Secretary, S&ME Deptt. for

Sta6 N

Copy along with the copies of the enclosures forwa
Elementary Education for information & necessary action.

Memo No f37‚è /SPMU,Dt ‚Ì 9/08ƒm2‚è iX~•‹

frci•B •v

Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Govt., S&ME Deptt.Commissioner-cum-Secrelary. _t
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P.S-
ation

the

Memo No. BT9lsprvru. ot.

Copy along with the copies of the enclosures forwa to

cer ([/]DM) &

ietary to Govt.

cretary to

Ex-officio Joint Secretary to Govt.
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ABSTRACT

DisiriCt•] Wise sanction offunds(MME)for SChOOl,Block&Districtlevel under MDM during 2016•] 17

(ln Rupees)

‚r•]
ŠÔ

D stnct

School
Level

(Annexure-l)

Block level
(AnnexureJ‚è

Distlct level

(AnnexureJl‚è

Remuneration
of Prog.-cum-
Accountants
& DEOS at

Block &
District level
(Annexure-lV)

Total amount
admissib:e

for sanction

• yCo1 3+4+5+6

]

Amount available
with the District on

MME Head which is
50% of the O.B as
on 01.04.16 (which

can be spent on the
heads allowed

herewith)

Amount now
released

lcol.7-8I

1 2 4 5 7 8 9

1 ANGUL 703600 40000 28600 305756 1077956 2186 1075770

2 BALASORE 1236400 60000 28600 419148 1744148 33957 1710191

3 BARAGARH 776800 60000 28600 405724 1274124 97374 1173750

4 BHADRAK 833600 35000 28600 277408 1174608 -489192 1663800

5 BOLANGIR 4010400 70000 28600 475844 1584844 -403065 1987909

6 BOUDH 344400 15000 28600 164016 552016 10500 541546

7 CUTTACK 1100800 70000 28600 475844 1675244 390603 4284641

8 DEOGARH 266400 15000 28600 150592 460592 0 460592

9 DHENKANAL 691200 40000 28600 305756 1065556 40790 1024766

10 GA•vAPAT 594000 35000 28600 263984 921584 81066 840548

GAN•vAM 1574000 110000 28600 689204 2401804 116033 2285771

‚Â
‚S •vAGATSINGHPUR 637200 40000 28600 305756 1011556 5000 1006556

•vAJPUR 1040000 50000 28600 349028 1467628 0 1467628

14 •vHARSUGUDA 311600 25000 28600 207288 572488 2949 569539

KALAHAN DI 1047200 65000 28600 434072 1574872 19100 1555772

16 KANDHAMAL 833600 60000 28600 405724 1327924 0 4327924

17 KENDRAPARA 890400 45000 28600 320680 1284680 171975 1112705

18 KEON•vHAR 1218400 65000 28600 447496 1759496 -449327 2208823

19 KHURDHA 708000 50000 28600 349028 1135628 102564 1033064

20 KORAPUT 1080000 70000 28600 475844 1654444 184866 4469578

‚Â‚S MALKANGIRI 559200 35000 28600 277408 900208 •]164837 1065045

‚¤‰³‚Â
‚S MAYURBHAN•v 1888000 130000 28600 802596 2849196 147269 2701927

•O‚O‚Â‚S NA•M•LƒÒARANGPUR 793200 50000 28600 349028 1220828 29424 1191404

24 NAYAGARH 530000 40000 28600 305756 904356 82778 821578

25 NUAPADA 464000 26000 28600 220712 738312 0 738312

26 PURI 934000 55000 28600 390800 1408400 0 1408400

27 RAYAGADA 879600 55000 28600 37200 1000400 1004498 0

28 SAMBALPUR 617600 45000 28600 320680 1011880 120000 891880

29 SONEPUR 415200 30000 28600 235636 709436 12591 696845

30 SUNDERGARH 1134800 85000 28600 547464 1795864 0 1795864

Total 25113600 1570000 858000 10715472 38257072 1149102 37112068

(Rupees Three crores, seventy-one lakhs, twelve thousand, sixty-eight

Ex•\ o •voint

• p)•R

• M ƒ m

,fticer (MDM) &

Secretary to Govt.



duri 2016•] 17 School leve

•j
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Name ofthe District
Total School

covered

(Pry+U Pry)

Liquid Hand Wash @
Rs.300l per school for
pry & U. Pry. Classes

Rs.100/- per school
for Forms &

Stationeries for pry &
U. Pry. Classes

Total

(ln Rs)

1 ANGUL 1759 527700 175900 703600 •L•L

‚Â‰³ BALASORE 3091 927300 309100 1236400
3 BARAGARH 1942 582600 194200 776800
4 BHADRAK 2084 625200 208400 833600

ˆê ‚T BOLANGIR 2526 757800 252600 1010400
6 BOUDH 861 258300 86100 344400

ƒ•
•Œ C•¾TTACK 2752 825600 275200 1100800
8 DEOGARH 666 199800 66600 266400
9 DHENKANAL 1728 518400 172800 691200
10 GA•vAPATI 1485 445500 148500 594000

GAN•vAM 3935 1180500 393500 1574000
12 •vAGATSINGHPUR 1593 477900 159300 637200
13 •vAJPUR 2600 780000 260000 1040000
14 •vHARSUGUDA 779 233700 77900 311600  /
15 KALAHANDI 2618 785400 261800 1047200  /
16 KANDHAMAL 2084 625200 208400 833600
17 KENDRAPARA 2226 667800 222600 890400
18 KEON•vHAR 3046 913800 304600 1218400
19 KH•¾RDHA 1770 531000 177000 708000
20 KORAPUT 2700 810000 270000 1080000
21 MALKANGIRl 1398 419400 139800 559200
22 MAYURBHAN•v 4720 1416000 472000 1888000
23 NAWARANGPUR 1983 594900 198300 793200  ƒm•L

24 NAYAGARH 1325 397500 132500 530000
25 NUAPADA 1160 348000 116000 464000
26 PURI 2335 700500 233500 934000  ‚Æ•L

27 RAYAGADA 2199 659700 219900 879600
28 SAMBALP•¾R 1544 463200 154400 617600  /
29 SONEPUR 1038 311400 103800 415200   /
30 SUNDERGARH 2837 851100 283700 1134800  •]

Total 62784 18835200 6278400 25113600

Annexure-l
District-wise sanction of funds (MME) for Primary & Upper Primary Schools under MDM

S
Ex•\ o



An nexu re-ll

District-wise sanction of funds towards MME under MDM during 2016-17 at Block level

Contingencies for 314 Block Education Officer's (MDM)

Offce at Block level @ Rs.5000/- per annum

e (MDM) &

Ex int Secretary to Govt.

SI No D stHct Blocks

1 ANGUL 8 40000

2 BALASORE 12 60000

3 BARAGARH 12 60000

4 BHADRAK 7 35000

5 BOLANGlR 14 70000

6 BOUDH 3 15000

7 CUTTACK 14 70000

8 DEOGARH 3 15000

9 DHENKANAL 8 40000

10 GA•vAPATI ˆê•^ 35000

GAN•vAM 22 110000               /

•L
•@•@•@•L

12 •vAGATSINGHPUR 8 40000

13 •vAJPU R 10 50000

14 •vHARSUGUDA 5 25000

15 KALAHANDI 13 65000

16 KANDHAMAL 12 60000

17 KENDRAPARA 9 45000

18 KEON•vHAR •O‚O 65000

19 KHURDHA 10 50000

20 KORAPUT 14 70000

21 MALKANGIRI 7 35000

‚Â
‚S

‚¤
•e MAYURBHAN•v 26 130000 '2

23 NA1/VARANGPUR 10 50000

24 NAYACARH 8 40000 -,-
25 NUAPADA 5 25000

26 PURI 55000

27 RAYAGADA 55000

28 SAMBALPUR 9 45000

29 SONEPUR 6 30000

30 SUNDERGARH 17 85000

Total 314/ 1F7o200 ._-
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District wise sanction offunds towards MME under MDM during 2016-17 at District leve:

•j
•·

D stnct

cOnungency(DPMU)
MDM at D st•Sct

Educa•von Offce@
Rs 10000/•\ x per

Distnct per annum

Recognizing & rewarding
the best MDM Teacher/

School/ SHG/SMC/CCH, on
1sth Aug/Jan, 26 of every

year @ Rs.15000 per
Dislrict

Mobile charges to Prog.
cum-Accountant (MDM)

of DPMU @ Rs.300l
P.M x 12 months per

District

Total amount
(In Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ANGUL 10000 15000   / 3600  / 28600   /

2 BALASORE 10000 15000 3600 28600

3 BARAGARH 10000 15000 3600 28600

4 BHADRAK 10000 15000 3600 28600

5 BOLANGIR 10000 15000 3600 28600

6 BOUDH 10000 15000 3600 28600

7 CUTTACK 10000 15000 3600 28600

8 DEOGARH 10000 15000 3600 28600

9 DHENKANAL 10000 15000 3600 28600

10 GA•vAPATI 10000 15000 3600 28600

GANJAM 10000 15000 3600 28600

12 •vACATSINGHPUR 10000 15000 3600 28600

•O‚O •vAJPUR 10000 15000 3600 28600

14 JHARSUGUDA 10000 15000 3600 28600

15 KALAHANDl 10000 15000 3600 28600

16 KANDHAMAL 10000 15000 3600 28600

17 KENDRAPARA 10000 15000 3600 28600

18 KEON•vHAR 10000 15000 3600 28600

19 KHURDHA 10000 15000 3600 28600

20 KORAPUT 10000 15000 3600 28600

21 MALKANGIRI 10000 15000 3600 28600

‚Â
‚S

‚¤ •e MAYURBHAN•v 10000 15000 3600 28600

23 NAWARANGPUR 10000 45000 3600 28600

24 NAYAGARH 10000 15000 3600 28600

25 NUAPADA 40000 15000 3600 28600

26 PURI 10000 15000 3600 28600

ƒ•
•Œ

‚Â‚S RAYAGADA 10000 15000 3600 28600

28 SAMBALPUR 10000 15000 3600 28600

29 SONEPUR 10000 45000 3600 28600

30 SUNDERGARH 10000 45000 3600 28600

Total

""00 
ƒC

`
‚Á59000 108000 858000 /

Officer(MDM)&
o Joint Secretary to Govt.
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Dist•a ct•\ wis e sanctioIn of funds towards MME for emuneration of DEOS & Prograrmer•] cum•]Accountant under MDM Ju ring 2016-17 (4 morrths )

SI,

No.
D stttct Blocks

Remuneration of DEOs at Block
level @ Rs.7087/- per month for 4

months (including EPF, ESl,
Service Charge & Service Tax

admissible as per Govt. norms)

Remuneration of DEOS at DPMU @
Rs.7087/- per month for 4 months

(including EPF, ESl, Service
Charge & Service Tax admissible as

per Govt. norms)

Remuneration for Service Providing
Agencies of Programmer-cum-

Accountant at DPMU @ Rs.126561
per month for 4 months (includinq EPF

ESl, Service Charge & Service Tax
admissible as per Govt. norms)

Remuneration for
Contractual deployed of

Programmer-cum-
Accountant at DPI\,4U @
Rs.9300/- per month for

4 months

Total amount
(In Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ANGUL 8 226784 28348 50624 0 305756   •L

2 BALASORE 42 340176 28348 50624 '/- 0 419148

3 BARAGARH 42 340176 28348 0 37200 405724  /•L

4 BHADRAK 7 498436 28348 50624 0 277 408

5 BOLANGIR 14 396872 28348 50624 0 475844  ƒC

6 BOUDH 3 85044 28348 50624 0 164016  ƒB

7 CUTTACK 14 396872 28348 50624       ` 0 475844

8 DEOGARH 3 85044 28348 0 37200 /•] 150592

9 DHENKANAL 226784 28348 50624 0 305756  /
10 GA•vAPATI 7 198436 28348 0 37200 ,. 263984  `•L

GAN•vAM ‚Â
‚S

‚Â‚S 623656 28348 0 37200 689204   /
‚Â
‚½ •vACATSINGHPUR 8 226784 28348 50624      ( 0 305756
•O‚O JA•v PUR 10 283480 28348 0 37200   •L

14 •vHARSUGUDA 5 144740 28348 0 37200  ` 207288   /

15 KALAHANDI •O‚O 368524 28348 0 37200 434072   •Œ

16 KANDHAMAL ‚Â
‚S 340476 28348 0 37200 405724  /

17 KENDRAPARA 9 255432 28348 0 37200 320680

48 KEON•vHAR 13 368524 28348 50624       •L 0 447496

19 KHURDHA 10 283480 28348 0 37200 349028  /
20 KORAPUT 14 396872 28348 50624 0 475844  •L

‚Â
‚S MALKANGIRI 7 198436 28348 50624 a 0 277408  ƒB•L

‚Â‚S‚Â‚S MAYURBHAN•v 26 737048 28348 0 37200 802596



23 NAWARANGPUR 10 283480 28348 0
‚ Ä

37200 349028
)A, NAYAGARH 8 226784 28348 50624 0 305756  /
25 NUAPADA 5 141740 28348 50624 0 220712
26 PURI 341828 28348 50624 0 390800 ./
27 RAYAGADA 0 0 0 0 37200 37200   •L/

28 SAMBALPUR 9 255432 28348 0 37200 320680  //
29 SONEPUR 6 170088 28348 0 37200 235636  •Œ

30 SUNDERGARH 17 481916 28348 0 37200 547464 ./
Total 303. 8589444 ."' 822092 708736 595200 10715472

NB:

1. The take-home remuneration of deployed personnel should not less than the actual amount payble to them.
2. Contribution of both employer's & employee's share towards E.P.F should calculate on the take home salary.
3 ESl contribution i.e.4.75ok of employer's share & 1.75% isof employee's sharewill be deposited bythe service providing agencies subject to facilitating the ESI benefits.
4. The service charge amount can vary according to the agreement.

5. Net amount payble to the deployed personnels through Service providing Agencies: (ln Rupees)

SI nc Name of the post
Take
Home
Salary

EPF @ 12% ESr @ 1 75% Net amount payble

,
Programmer-cum-
Accountant 1116•Œ 163•Œ 8021•Œ•\

2 Data Entry Operator 624‚½ 4485•Œ•\

6. Amount payble to the Service (ln Rupees)

Sl. nc Name of the post
Take
Home EPF @ 13.36% ESt @ 4 75% Service charge maximum Sen/ce Tax 15% TotalAmount payble

1
Programmer-cum-
Accountant 1242•Œ•]

1654•Œ•] 12656•Œ•]

2 Data Entry Operator 5200‚Ý 695•Œ•\ 247•Œ•] 21/- 924/ 7087•Œ

7. The above calculaltions are applicable to the deployed personels who are engaged through the Service providing Agencies.
8. lf, any excess expenditure occurred that may be met out of Ml\4E fund.
Enqaqed throuqh contractual

) The personnel who are engaged by way of contractual, they shall entitled to get the consolidated remuneration worlh Rs.93OO/- for prog rammer-cum-Accounta nt.
) The statutory deductions are not applicable to the above contractual personnel, due to not satisfying the EpF Act.
) For availing the above benefit minimum 20 nos. ofemployees are required within one establishment.

DM)&
Ex-officio Secretary to Govt.


